T98553PI
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington
Applications
• High-speed serial data communications such
 Gigabit Ethernet, Fibre Channel,
 PCI Express, SPI 4.2, Serial ATA
General Description
The T98553 PLL Timing Generator IC is a low

Output Skew tskew    ±10 ps
Figure 3.  Package Outline (20-pin SSOP/QSOP)
Table 9. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Shipping/Packaging No. of Pins Package Temperature
T98553-SS20 T98553 Tubes 20 SSOP -40°C to +85°C
T98553-SS20-TNR T98553 Tape & Reel 20 SSOP -40°C to +85°C
T98553-DIE N/A Die in Waffle Packs 20 N/A -40°C to +85°C
T98553-DPW N/A Die in Probed Wafer 20 N/A -40°C to +85°C
T98553PI                                                                                      Page 5                                         Rev A, March 31, 2004
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • (631) 755-7005 • Fax 631-755-7626 • www.tlsi.com